

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023

Krishna Kumar Yadav **Versus** Smt. Kalesari Bai

09.11.2023	<p>Shri Prakant Sethi, Advocate appearing on behalf of Shri Kapil Mani, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondents through ordinary as well as registered mode, on payment of PF, as per rules.</p> <p>List this case immediately upon receipt of service report.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Ajay/Shoaib</i></p>