

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023**

Krishna Kumar Yadav **Versus** Smt. Kalesari Bai

02.01.2024	<p>Mr. Prakant Sethi, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondent, though served.</p> <p>As prayed by Counsel for the Appellant, post this matter in the week commencing 15/01/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Chandrakant / Prashant	