

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023

Krishna Kumar Yadav **Versus** Smt. Kalesari Bai & Anr.

15.01.2024	<p>Mr. Prakant Sethi, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Paras Mani Shriwas Counsel for Respondents.</p> <p>Let the case be fixed in 3rd week of February, 2024.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the parties shall inform as to whether visiting rights are being followed by the parties or not.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>

Parul