

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA (MAT) No.300 of 2023**

Krishna Kumar Yadav **Versus** Smt. Kalesari Bai & another

19/02/2024	<p>Shri Prakant Sethi, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Paras Mani Shrivastava, Advocate for the Respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the appellant has not been allowed to meet the child, therefore, he prays time to place the said fact on record in writing.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the first week of March, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>