

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023

Krishna Kumar Yadav **Versus** Smt. Kalesari Bai

07/03/2024	<p>Shri Prakant Sethi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri P.M. Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Despite the order of the Court that appellant is not being allowed to meet the daughter and visitation right application has been filed.</p> <p>In view of above, let both the appellant and respondents shall appear in person before this Court to have a detailed interaction.</p> <p>List this case on 14/03/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p>(Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>
Kamde	