

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023****KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV versus SMT. KALESARI BAI****Order Sheet**

<b>03/04/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Prakant Sethi, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Vishvanath Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent. As prayed, list the case in the week commencing 21.04.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> Judge</p> <p>Pawan</p>