

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023****KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV versus SMT. KALESARI BAI****Order Sheet**

17.07.2025	<p>Mr. Prakant Sethi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vishwanath Shriwas, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective parties submit that the parties have not shown any interest to appear before the Mediation Centre of this Court to settle their disputes.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing after six weeks.</p> <p>Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
AMIT PATEL	