

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 300 of 2023****KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV *versus* SMT. KALESARI BAI****Order Sheet**

30/10/2025	<p>Mr. Kapil Maini, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Paras Mani Shrivastava, Advocate for the Respondent.</p> <p>Four weeks' time is granted to rectify the default.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p><i>-Shubham</i></p>